

HIGH RISK INVESTMENT NOTICE:

A Non-Deliverable Crypto contract is a derivative commonly known as a Contract for Difference ("CFD"). Trading Contracts for Difference ("CFD's") on margin carries a high level of risk and may not be suitable for all investors. The products are intended for retail and institutional clients. Clients who maintain account(s) with Cerus Markets Limited ("CERUS") could sustain a total loss of deposited funds but are not subject to subsequent payment obligations beyond the deposited funds. Clients of Cerus cannot sustain material losses in excess of deposited amount.

Prior to trading any products offered by Cerus or our affiliate group of companies, carefully consider your financial situation and experience level. Cerus will not, at any time, provide advice and any general commentary regarding your account must not be construed as such. We recommend seeking advice from independent financial advisors. Cerus assumes no liability for errors, inaccuracies or omissions; does not warrant the accuracy, completeness of information, text, graphics, links or other items contained within these materials. Read and understand the Terms and Conditions on the Cerus website, trading platform and client portal prior to taking further action.

You should not deal in CFD's unless you understand the nature of the contract you are entering into and the extent of your exposure to risk. You should also be satisfied that the contract is suitable for you in the light of your circumstances and financial position. Importantly you should only trade CFD's on margin if you are prepared to sustain a total loss of the money you have invested.

Cerus Markets Limited with registration no.: LL17651 per the Labuan Federal Territory of Malaysia business registry, is authorized and regulated by the Labuan Financial Service Authority to carry on money-broking business as defined under Section 86 of the Labuan Financial Services and Securities Act 2010 (LFSSA) as pursuant to Section 92(1) of LFSSA. Labuan Financial Service Authority License Reference LFSA.900-14/MB/148/2021 (153).

Tax Treatment: Cerus Markets abides by the Inland Revenue Board of Malaysia under Income Tax No.: LE2694742108. The Labuan tax treatment of your financial betting activities depends on your individual circumstances and may be subject to change in the future, or may differ in other jurisdictions.

The above disclosure is not a complete list of the risks involved In dealing in CFD's. We ask that you please review our policies, terms and conditions for other important disclosures involved in CFD trading prior to initiating trades on your account. Cerus Markets is not responsible for any decisions made or actions taken on your account.

